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PROMOTION COMMITTEE CHAIRS in Clinical Depts. as of May 2019 
 

Dermatology Diagnostic Imaging Surgery 

Lionel Bercovitch 
Professor of Dermatology 
Brown Univ Health Services 
Box 1928 
863-3475/ 444-7201 
lionel_bercovitch@brown.edu 

Timothy Murphy, MD 
Professor of Diagnostic Imaging  
Box G-RIH 
444-5184 
tmurphy@lifespan.org 

Anthony Caldamone, MD 
Professor of Surgery and Professor of 
Pediatrics 
Box G-RIH 
444-5795 
anthony_caldamone@brown.edu 

Family Medicine Medicine Neurology and Neurosurgery 

Roberta Goldman, Ph.D. 
Clinical Professor of Family Medicine 
Box G-MHRI 
739-2924 
Roberta_Goldman@brown.edu 

Edward Wing, M.D. 
Professor of Medical Science 
Box G-TMH 
793-4710 
Edward_Wing_MD@brown.edu 

Joseph Friedman, M.D. 
Professor of Neurology 
Box G-BH 
455-6669 
Joseph_Friedman@Brown.edu 

Obstetrics and Gynecology Orthopaedics Pathology and Laboratory Medicine 

Deborah Myers, M.D. 
Professor and Vice Chair of Ob/GYN 
Box G-WIH 
274-1122 ext. 48763 
dmyers@wihri.org 

Edward Akelman, M.D. 
Chair, Dept. of Orthopaedics 
MOC Suite 200 
2 Dudley Street 
444-5985 (Robin Morin, asst.) 
edward_akelman@brown.edu 

Geralyn Messerlian, PhD 
Professor of Pathology & Laboratory 
Medicine 
Box G-WIH 
453-7793 
GMesserlian@wihri.org 

Pediatrics Psychiatry and Human Behavior  

Penelope H. Dennehy, M.D. 
Professor and Vice Chair of Pediatrics 
Box G-RIH 
444-4298 
Penelope_Dennehy@brown.edu 

Ivan W. Miller, Ph.D. 
Professor of Psychiatry & Human Behavior 
Box G-BH 
455-6383 
Ivan_Miller@brown.edu 

Marjorie E. Weishaar, Ph.D. 
Clinical Professor of Psychiatry and Human 
Behavior 
121 Emeline Street 
Providence, RI 02906 
861-3232 
Marjorie_Weishaar@brown.edu 

Radiation Oncology Emergency Medicine 

Jaroslaw Hepel, MD 
Assistant Professor of Radiation Oncology 
Assistant Professor of Neurosurgery 
Box G-RIH 
jhepel@lifespan.org 

William J. Lewander, M.D. 
Professor of Emergency Medicine 
Box G-RIH 
444-6882 
WLewander@lifespan.org 

Christian Arbelaez, MD 
Associate Professor of Emergency Medicine, 
Box G-RIH 
44-5118 
Christian_arbelaez@brown.edu 

 


